

GAHC020001732019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL**  
**PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : CRAPL 2/2019**

1:BIJU RAI  
S/O LT. AJIT RAI,  
R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE,SUNGAJAN,  
GOLAGHAT,ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF NAGALAND  
KOHIMA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA**

**Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL**

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO**

**ORDER**

**Date : 21-05-2019**

Heard Mr. N. Kevichusa, learned counsel appearing for the appellant.

This is an appeal directed against the judgment and order dated 25-06-2018, passed by the learned Session Judge, Dimapur, in G.R 716/13, convicting the appellant of the offences punishable under section 302/392/120-B of IPC and sentencing him to life imprisonment.

Issue notice to the State of Nagaland.

Mr. K. Wotsa, learned P.P accepts notice on behalf of the State of Nagaland.

Call for the Lower Court Record. Let the paper book be prepared on receipt of the same. Thereafter, list it before a Division Bench after **4(four) weeks.**

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**