



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**  
**KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : CRAPL 2/2019**

1:BIJU RAI  
S/O LT. AJIT RAI,  
R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE,SUNGAJAN,  
GOLAGHAT,ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF NAGALAND  
KOHIMA

**Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA**  
**Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL**

**BEFORE**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH**  
**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY**

**ORDER**

**Date : 09-03-2022**  
***(Devashis Baruah,J)***

At the request of the learned counsel for the appellant, let this matter be listed on 28.03.2022.

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

Sd/-  
**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**