



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : CRAPL 2/2019

1:BIJU RAI
S/O LT. AJIT RAI,
R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE,SUNGAJAN,
GOLAGHAT,ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF NAGALAND
KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SONGKHUPCHUNG SERTO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA

ORDER

Date : 12-04-2022
(S.Serto,J)

It is submitted by Mr. Taka Kichu, learned counsel for the appellant that the Paper Book preparation has been completed but some documents are still found missing, therefore, the Registry may be directed to do the needful before the hearing is taken up.

Ms. V. Suokhrie, learned PP appearing for the State

respondents submits that the case was handled earlier by Mr. K. Wotsa, and it has been handed over to her only recently, therefore, she will also need some time for preparation.

In view of the submissions made, list this matter again after **three weeks**. The Registry shall do the needful in the meanwhile.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant