



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : CRAPL 2/2019

1:BIJU RAI
S/O LT. AJIT RAI,
R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE,SUNGAJAN,
GOLAGHAT,ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF NAGALAND
KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NELSON SAILO
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA

ORDER

Date : 29-06-2022

(Nelson Sailo, J)

It is submitted at the bar that Ms. Sentinaro has been appointed as Legal Aid counsel to represent the appellant in CRAPL 3/2019 and CRAPL 4/2019. However, the said counsel is yet to secure the vakalatnama signed by the appellant to enable her to appear in the matter.

At this stage, Mr. Taka Kichu, learned counsel for the appellant in CRAPL 2/2019 submits that since all the three appeals relate to a common judgment and order passed by the learned trial Court, all the three appeals may be heard together at a convenient date.

As prayed for, list the matters on **20.07.2022.**

Sd/-
JUDGE

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant