

GAHC020001732019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : CRAPL/2/2019

BIJU RAI
S/O LT. AJIT RAI,
R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE,SUNGAJAN,
GOLAGHAT,ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND
KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL

Linked Case : CRAPL 3/2019

1:BIPUL SANGMA
S/O DHAROM SINGH MARAK,
TENGLIJANG VILLAGE, BOKAJAN,
KARBI ANGLONG,ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF NAGALAND KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA

Advocate for the Respondent : K K WOTSA P.P

Linked Case : CRAPL 4/2019

1:DIPAK MECH @ MOSTO RAM
S/O LT. KRISHNA MECH R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE
SUNGAJAN GOLAGHAT ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF NAGALAND KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA

Advocate for the Respondent : K K WOTSA P.P

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA
HONBLE MR JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

26.07.2023

(Kakheto Sema, J)

Mr. K. Angami, learned Public Prosecutor seeks adjournment of the case for **two (2) weeks**.

Prayer is allowed.

List it accordingly.

Sd/-
JUDGE

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant