

GAHC020001732019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : CRAPL/2/2019

BIJU RAI
S/O LT. AJIT RAI,
R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE,SUNGAJAN,
GOLAGHAT,ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND
KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL

Linked Case : CRAPL 3/2019

1:BIPUL SANGMA
S/O DHAROM SINGH MARAK,
TENGLIJANG VILLAGE, BOKAJAN,
KARBI ANGLONG,
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF NAGALAND
KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA
Advocate for the Respondent : K K WOTSA P.P

Linked Case : CRAPL 4/2019

1:DIPAK MECH @ MOSTO RAM
S/O LT. KRISHNA MECH
R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE SUNGAJAN
GOLAGHAT
ASSAM

VERSUS

1:THE STATE OF NAGALAND
KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA

Advocate for the Respondent : K K WOTSA P.P

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

08.05.2024

(K. Sema, J)

Mr. Taka Kichu, learned counsel appears for the appellant in CRAPL/2/2019 and Ms. Apila Sangtam, learned counsel appears for the appellants in CRAPL/3/2019 and CRAPL/4/2019. Mr. K. Angami, learned Public Prosecutor, Nagaland, appears for the State respondents.

Ms. Apila Sangtam, learned counsel submits that she has been recently entrusted to take up the case on behalf of the appellants in CRAPL/3/2019 and CRAPL/4/2019, and therefore, seeks for 4 (four) weeks' time to go through the records and to address the Court.

The prayer is allowed.

List after **4 (four) weeks.**

Sd/-
JUDGE

Sd/-
JUDGE

Comparing Assistant