

GAHC020001732019



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH

Case No. : CRAPL/2/2019

BIJU RAI
S/O LT. AJIT RAI,
R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE,SUNGAJAN,
GOLAGHAT,ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND
KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA, ,TAKA KICHU,ABI
PONGEN,TIAMENLA,THEJAVINO PIENYU

Advocate for the Respondent : GOVT ADV NL,

BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BUDI HABUNG

ORDER

11.09.2024

Mr. Supongwati Walling makes a mention on behalf of Ms. Apila Sangtam, the learned counsel for the appellant and seeks adjournment of

the case for 3 (three) weeks.

Prayer is allowed.

List it accordingly.

Mr. Imti Imsong, the learned Public Prosecutor for the State respondents shall be reflected in the daily causelist.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant