

GAHC020001732019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT  
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL  
PRADESH)  
KOHIMA BENCH**

**Case No. : CRAPL/2/2019**

BIJU RAI  
S/O LT. AJIT RAI,  
R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE,SUNGAJAN,  
GOLAGHAT,ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND  
KOHIMA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : N KEVICHUSA, ,TAKA KICHU,ABI  
PONGEN,TIAMENLA,THEJAVINO PIENYU

**Advocate for the Respondent** : IMTI IMSONG P.P.,

**BEFORE**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE LANUSUNGKUM JAMIR**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KAKHETO SEMA**

**O R D E R**

**12.02.2025**

*(L.S. Jamir, J)*

Heard Mr. T. Kichu, learned counsel for the appellants.

On request made by Mr. Imti Imsong, learned Public Prosecutor, Nagaland, list the matters again on 05.03.2025.

**JUDGE**

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**