

GAHC020001732019



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : CRAPL/2/2019

BIJU RAI
S/O LT. AJIT RAI,
R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE,SUNGAJAN,
GOLAGHAT,ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND
KOHIMA

Advocate for the Petitioner : N KEVICHUSA, THEJAVINO
PIENYU, TIAMENLA, ABI PONGEN, TAKA KICHU,

Advocate for the Respondent : IMTI IMSONG P.P.,

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PARTHIVJYOTI SAIKIA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE YARENJUNGLA LONGKUMER**

ORDER

15/10/2025

(P.J Saikia, J)

The learned counsel, Mr. O. Temjen Jamir appearing for the petitioners submits that the learned counsel, Ms. Apila Sangtam is in bereavement and on that ground an adjournment has been prayed for.

I have also heard the learned counsel for the respondent, Mr. K. Angami.

The prayer for adjournment is allowed.

List on 19th November, 2025 along with CRAPL/3/2019 and CRAPL/4/2019

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant