



**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL
PRADESH)
KOHIMA BENCH**

Case No. : CRAPL/2/2019

BIJU RAI
S/O LT. AJIT RAI, R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE,
SUNGAJAN, GOLAGHAT, ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND, KOHIMA

Linked Case : CRAPL/4/2019

DIPAK MECH @ MOSTO RAM
S/O LT. KRISHNA MECH R/O RAIPATHAR VILLAGE
SUNGAJAN GOLAGHAT ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND, KOHIMA

Linked Case : CRAPL/3/2019

BIPUL SANGMA
S/O DHAROM SINGH MARAK
TENGLIJANG VILLAGE BOKAJAN
KARBI ANGLONG ASSAM

VERSUS

THE STATE OF NAGALAND, KOHIMA

For the Appellant(s) : Ms. A. Sangtam, Advocate.

For the Respondent(s) : Mr. I. Imsong, Public Prosecutor, Nagaland.

- **B E F O R E** -
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. ASHUTOSH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN DEV CHOUDHURY

04.12.2025

(Ashutosh Kumar, CJ)

As prayed for on behalf of the appellants in all these 3(three) appeals, let this set of appeals come up for consideration on **21.01.2026**.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Mukut

Comparing Assistant